

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/PETN. UNDER ARBITRATION ACT NO. 53 of 2026

=====

SATYAJIT JAYANTILAL SHETH

Versus

SHRI SATYA SAI EDUCATION TRUST THROUGH ITS MANAGING
TRUSTEE KAUSHAL B. DESAI

=====

Appearance:

MR DEVARSH P PANDYA(12986) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE D.N.RAY

Date : 20/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

When the matter is called out, none appears for the petitioner even on the second call.

However, in the interest of justice, list on 10th April, 2026.

BINA SHAH

(D.N.RAY,J)